Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2013(Part), Dated Shimla-171 002, the 29th June, 2013.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to <u>cancel</u> the transfer orders of **Smt**. Kumad Singh, HPAS (2001), Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Kullu, District Kullu, Himachal Pradesh, as District Tourism Development Officer, Manali, District Kullu, Himachal Pradesh, issued vide this department's Notification of even number dated 21st May, 2013, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in continuation of this department's Notification of even number dated 4th June, 2013, is further pleased to order that Shri Minu Ram Dhiman, HPAS (2009), shall continue to function as District Tourism Development Officer, Manali, District Kullu, Himachal Pradesh, in the public interest.

By Order

Sudripta Roy
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 29th June, 2013. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary (Tourism) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Director, Tourism & Civil Aviation, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-9.
- **6.** The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu, District Kullu, Himachal Pradesh, w.r.t his letter No. 201/EA dated 26th June, 2013, for favour of information.
- 7. All the Officers concerned (By Name) for immediate compliance.
- 8. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 9. Personal files/Guard File/Spare Copies.

(Prem Singh Thakur) Under Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Sivd.

spickolok k